Code SZL

Company name Sonadezi Long Thanh Shareholding Company

Date 11/22/2023

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Sonadezi Long Thanh Shareholding Company reported change in the number of

outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 200,000,000,000 91,148,400,000 291,148,400,000

02 Total number of shares 20,000,000 9,114,840 29,114,840

03 Number of treasury shares 1,770,300 - 1,770,300

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

18,229,700 9,114,840 27,344,540

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -